

Assembly instructions

Parts #	Tightening torque	Dir.	Glue
12 - 08	5 Ft.lb - 7 Nm	↷	
01 - 19	6 Ft.lb -8x Nm	↷	

Item	Part No	Description	Qty
A	2050548433	REAR HOUSING KIT	
15		EXHAUST HOSE JOINT	1
16		SET SCREW (2.62.5K)	3
17		THROTTLE HANDLE	1
B	2050548443	UPPER PLATE KIT	
5		CYLINDER UPPER PLATE	1
4		PIN	2
3		BALL BEARING (BB-693ZZ)	1
C	2050548453	REAR PLATE KIT	
9		CYLINDER LOWER PLATE	1
10		ADJUSTING COLLAR	1
11		BALL BEARING (BB-685ZZ)	1
D	2050548463	BEARING KIT	
3		BALL BEARING (BB-693ZZ)	1
11		BALL BEARING (BB-685ZZ)	1
F	2050548503	SMALL PARTS KIT	
4		NEEDLE ROLLER (NR-0.84)	2
16		SET SCREW (2.62.5K)	3
20		PIN	1

Item	Part No	Description	Qty
1	2050548513	HOUSING(ENGRAVED)	1
2	2050548523	BEARING COVER	1
12	2050548533	CHUCK BODY	1
14	2050548543	SPINDLE BEARING COVER	1
13	2050548553	COLLET 1/8"	1
	2050548563	COLLET 3 MM	1
8	2050548573	ROTOR	1
6	2050548593	CYLINDER	1
19	2050548603	THROTTLE VALVE	1
	2050548473	HOSE KIT (incl. Inlet hose & exhaust hose)	
	2050548493	WRENCH KIT (not shown)	

	2050542233	OPERATOR'S MANUAL
	2050542273	EC DECLARATION
	6159948750	SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

	2050548613	TUNE-UP KIT CP3000-600CR	
21		O-RING (P4)	1
7	2050548483	BLADES KIT (SET OF 3)	1
18		O-RING (S11.2)	2
22		O-RING (O-S9)	1
24		O-RING (O-S4)	1
23		MUFFLER PAD	2

Recommended accessories

	COLLET 1/8" 2050548553 COLLET 3 MM 2050548563	HOSE KIT (incl. Inlet hose & exhaust hose) 2050548473
---	--	--